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SARDAR PATEL UNIVERSITY 
BA  Semester: II 

(Under Choice Based Credit Scheme) 
Syllabus with effect from: Nov./Dec. 2021 

Course Type 

 
Course Code 

Name Of Course T /P Credit 

 
Contact 
Hours 

Per 
Week 

Exam 
Duration 

in hrs 

Component of Marks 

Internal External Total 
 
   

Ability Enhance-
ment compulsory 

Course 

UA02AENG51 General English T 4 4 3 30 70 100 
UA02AENV51 Environmental Science & Sanskrit 

 
T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

 Core Course (Any One Group)    4 4 3  
English UA02CENG51 Introduction to Prose T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

 UA02CENG52 Introduction to Drama T 4 4 3 30 70 100 
History UA02CHIS51 History of Modern Europe(1789-1939 A.D.)  T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

 UA02CHIS52 History of  India T 4 4 3 30 70 100 
Economics UA02CECO51 Introductory Economics - II T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

 UA02CECO52 Indian Economy - II T 4 4 3 30 70 100 
Political Science UA02CPOL51 Understanding Political Science-II T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

 UA02CPOL52 Introduction to Government Machinery-II T 4 4 3 30 70 100 
Hindi UA02CHIN51 Adhunik Hindi Kavita Evam Vyakran T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

 UA02CHIN52 Adhunik Hindi Katha Sahitya-Upanyas T 4 4 3 30 70 100 
Psychology UA02CPSY51 Psychology of Effective Behaviour  T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

 UA02CPSY52 Applied Psychology T 4 4 3 30 70 100 
Sociology UA02CSOC51 An Introduction to Sociology Part - II T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

 UA02CSOC52 Tribes in India T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

Gujarati UA02CGUJ51 Medieval Gujarati poetry 'Madan Mohana' 
– Shamal  

T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

 UA02CGUJ52 Gandhian era Gujarati Prose ‘Dvirefni 
uttam vartao’ Edited by –Raman Soni. 

T 4 4 3 30 70 100 
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Course Type 

 
Course Code 

Name Of Course T /P Credit 

 
Contact 
Hours 

Per 
Week 

Exam 
Duration 

in hrs 

Component of Marks 

Internal External Total 
Total/ 

Passing 
Total/ 

Passing 
Total/ 

Passing 
Geography UA02CGEO51 Geomorphology T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

 UA02CGEO52 Economic Geography of Gujarat T 4 4 3 30 70 100 
Logic & 

Philosophy UA02CPHI51 Introduction to Philosophy-II T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

 UA02CPHI52 Introduction to  Logic-II T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

Sanskrit UA02CSAN51 DASHAKUMARCHARITTAM 
(Uchchhvasa-6) Of Dandi 

T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

 UA02CSAN52 MADHYAMVYAYOG OF BHASA & 
METERS 

T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

Generic Elective 
(Any One Group) (Except the Group selected in Core Course)        

English UA02GENG51 Introduction to Prose T 4 4 3 30 70 100 
 UA02GENG52 Introduction to Drama T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

Functional  
English 

UA02GFEN51 An Introduction to Linguistics and 
Applied Phonetics-II 

T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

UA02GFEN52 Remedial Grammar-II T 4 4 3 30 70 100 
History UA02GHIS51 History of Modern Europe(1789-1939 A.D.)  T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

 UA02GHIS52 History of  India T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

Indian Culture  UA02GICL51 Cultural History of  India : Ancient 
Periods (4th Century B.C. to1000 A.D.) 

T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

 UA02GICL52 
Cultural History of  Gujarat : Ancient 
Periods (8th  Century B.C. to 1304 
A.D. )  

T 4 4 3 30 70 100 
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Course Type 

 
Course Code 

Name Of Course T /P Credit 

 
Contact 
Hours 

Per 
Week 

Exam 
Duration 

in hrs 

Component of Marks 

Internal External Total 
Total/ 

Passing 
Total/ 

Passing 
Total/ 

Passing 
Economics UA02GECO51 Introductory Economics - II T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

 UA02GECO52 Indian Economy - II T 4 4 3 30 70 100 
Political Science UA02GPOL51 Understanding Political Science-II T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

 UA02GPOL52 Introduction to Government Machinery-II T 4 4 3 30 70 100 
Hindi UA02GHIN51 Adhunik Hindi Kavita Evam Vyakran T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

 UA02GHIN52 Adhunik Hindi Katha Sahitya-Upanyas T 4 4 3 30 70 100 
Functional Hindi UA02GFHN51 Functional Hindi-III T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

 UA02GFHN52 Functional Hindi-IV T 4 4 3 30 70 100 
Psychology UA02GPSY51 Psychology of Effective Behaviour  T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

 UA02GPSY52 Applied Psychology T 4 4 3 30 70 100 
Sociology UA02GSOC51 An Introduction to Sociology Part - II T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

 UA02GSOC52 Tribes in India T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

Gujarati 

UA02GGUJ51 Medieval Gujarati poetry 'Madan Mohana' 
– Shamal  

T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

UA02GGUJ52 Gandhian era Gujarati Prose ‘Dvirefni 
uttam vartao’ Edited by –Raman Soni. 

T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

UA02GGUJ53 Post Gandhi an Age Gujarati poetry 
'PRIYAKANT MANIYAR NI 
CHUNTELI KAVITAO'  (Edi  
Chandrakant Sheth) 

T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

UA02GGUJ54 Gandhi an age Gujarati Short stories 
‘Sundaramni chunteli vartao’ (Edi  
Chandrakant Sheth) 

T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

Geography UA02GGEO51 Geomorphology T 4 4 3 30 70 100 
 UA02GGEO52 Economic Geography of Gujarat T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

Logic & 
Philosophy UA02GPHI51 Introduction to Philosophy-II T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

 UA02GPHI52 Introduction to  Logic-II T 4 4 3 30 70 100 
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Course Code 
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in hrs 
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Internal External Total 
Total 

 
Total 

 
Total 

 

Sanskrit UA02GSAN51 DASHAKUMARCHARITTAM 
(Uchchhvasa-6) Of Dandi 

T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

 UA02GSAN52 MADHYAMVYAYOG OF BHASA & 
METERS 

T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

Computer 
Application UA02GCAP51 Programming Language C and 

Presentation Package 
T+P 4 4 3 15+15 35+35 100 

 UA02GCAP52 Data Base Management System (DBMS) T+P 4 4 3 15+15 35+35 100 
Office 

Management & 
Secretarial 

Practice 

UA02GOMS51 Office Management-II 
(Effect from June, 2022) 

T 4 4 3 30 70 100 

UA02GOMS52 Office Communication-II 
(Effect from June, 2022) 

T+P 4 4 3 15+15 35+35 100 
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Course Type 

 
Course Code 

Name Of Course T /P Credit 

 
Contact 
Hours 

Per 
Week 

Exam 
Duration 

in hrs 

Component of Marks 

Internal External Total 
Total Total Total 

Skill -Enhancement Elective Course 

 
Any One Subject 

UA02SENG51 Communication Skills-II T 2 2 2 = 50 50 
UA02SHIS51 Indian Renaissance : Part-2 T 2 2 2 = 50 50 
UA02SECO51 Economics of Demography T 2 2 2 = 50 50 
UA02SECO52 Agricultural Economics T 2 2 2 = 50 50 
UA02SHIN51 Anuvad Siddhant Aur Pravidhi T 2 2 2 = 50 50 

UA02SHIN52 Jansanchar Madhyam Lekhan -  
Electronic Mediya 

T 2 2 2 = 50 50 

UA02SPSY51 Basic Abnormal Psychology  T 2 2 2 = 50 50 
UA02SSOC51 Family Crisis T 2 2 2 = 50 50 
UA02SGUJ51 Spelling and Proof Reading T 2 2 2 = 50 50 
UA02SGUJ52 Vignapan Kaushalya T 2 2 2 = 50 50 
UA02SGEO51 Man & Environment-II T 2 2 2 = 50 50 
UA02SPHI51 Concepts of Philosophy-II T 2 2 2 = 50 50 
UA02SSAN51 Yoga Part-2  T 2 2 2 = 50 50 
UA02SPOL51 Understanding Sardar T 2 2 2 = 50 50 
UA02SCAP51 Office Management Tools T/P 2 2 2 = 50 50 
UA02SNCC51 NCC Army-2 T/P 2 2 2 = 50 50 

UA02SIPD51 Integrated Personality Development 
(Effect from June, 2022-23) 

T 2 2 2 = 50 50 

 
 


